The First Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act has been amended in Part I –

(i) in the SUMMARY, in Section IV, in Chapter 16, by deleting the words "of fish, crustaceans" and replacing them by the words "of fish, of crustaceans";

(ii) in SECTION IV -

- (A) in CHAPTER 16, in the title, by deleting the words "of fish, crustaceans" and replacing them by the words "of fish, of crustaceans";
- (B) in CHAPTER 21, in Note 1(e), by deleting the words "blood, fish" and replacing them by the words "blood, insects, fish";
- (C) in CHAPTER 24, by deleting the words "Note." and replacing them by the words "Notes.";
- (iii) in SECTION V, in Chapter 26, in Note 1(f), by deleting the words "(heading 71.12)" and replacing them by the words "(heading 71.12 or 85.49)";

(iv) in SECTION VI -

- (A) in CHAPTER 29, in SUB-CHAPTER IV, in the title, by deleting the words "ETHER PEROXIDES," and replacing them by the words "ETHER PEROXIDES, ACETAL AND HEMIACETAL PEROXIDES,";
- (B) in CHAPTER 34, under Heading 34.02, by deleting the words "surface active", wherever they appear and replacing them by the words "surface-active";
- (v) in SECTION IX, in CHAPTER 44, in Subheading Note 2
 - (A) by deleting the words "by products" and replacing them by the words "by-products";
 - (B) by deleting the words "saw dust" and replacing them by the word "sawdust";

(vi) in SECTION XI -

- (A) in Note 1(b), by deleting the words "straining cloth" and replacing them by the words "filtering or straining cloth";
- (B) in CHAPTER 61, in Note 4, in the first paragraph, by

- deleting the word "centimeter" and replacing it by the word "centimetre";
- (vii) in SECTION XII, in CHAPTER 67, in Note 1(a), by deleting the words "Straining cloth" and replacing them by the words "Filtering or straining cloth";
- (viii) in SECTION XX, in CHAPTER 95, in Note 6(b), by deleting the word "characterized" and replacing it by the word "characterised";
- (ix) in SECTION XXI, in CHAPTER 97, in Note 5(A), by deleting the words "Notes 1 to 3" and replacing them by the words "Notes 1 to 4";